
TAS Section Chairpersons – 2019 
 
Agriculture – Co-Chairs 
Dr. Will Bird 
Assistant Professor 
University of Tennessee at Martin 
Brehm Hall 268 
Martin, TN 38238 
731-881-7271 
wbird1@utm.edu 
 
Dr. Clint Ary, DVM 
Assistant Professor 
Dept. Animal Science  
University of Tennessee at Martin 
102 Diagnostics Lab  
Martin, TN 38238 
(731) 881-1071 
cary1@utm.edu  
 
 
Botany 
Dr. Joey Shaw 
Biological & Environmental Sciences 
100 Davenport Hall, Dept. 2653 
University of Tennessee Chattanooga  
615 McCallie Ave 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
Phone: 423-425-4265 
joey-shaw@utc.edu 
 
 
Cell and Molecular Biology 
Dr. Marcia Schilling 
Dept. of Chemistry 
P.O. Box 4547 
Austin Peay State University 
601 College Street 
Clarksville, TN 37044 
Phone: 931-221-7782 
schillingm@apsu.edu 
 
Chemistry 
Dr. Wilson Gichuhi 
Dept. of Chemistry 
Foster Hall (FOST) 303 / Box 5055 
Tennessee Tech University 
1 William L Jones Dr 
Cookeville, TN 38505 
Phone: 931-372-3499 
wgichuhi@tntech.edu 
 
 
 
 
Ecology and Environmental Science 

Dr. LaRoy Brandt 
Dept. of Biology 
Lincoln Memorial University  
6965 Cumberland Gap Parkway  
Harrogate, TN 37752  
Phone: 423.869.6608 
Laroy.Brandt@lmunet.edu 
 
 
Engineering and Engineering Technology 
Dr. Ahmed ElSawy 
Dept. of Manufacturing & Engineering Tech. 
107 Lewis Hall, Box 5003 
Tennessee Technological University 
1 William L Jones Dr 
Cookeville, TN 38505-0001 
Phone: 931-372-3263 
aelsawy@tntech.edu 
 
 
Geology and Geography 
Dr. Thomas Byl 
Lower Mississippi-Gulf Water Science Center 
U.S. Geological Survey 
640 Grassmere Park, Suite 100 
Nashville, TN 37211 
615-837-4750 
tdbyl@usgs.gov 
 
 
Health and Medical Sciences 
Dr. Aliyar Fouladkhah  
Extension Services - Dean Rest  
Tennessee State University 
3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard 
Nashville, TN 37209  
Phone: 615-963-7471 
afouladk@tnstate.edu 
 
 
History of Science 
Dr. Martin V. Stewart 
Science Bldg. 3022 
Dept. of Chemistry, P.O. Box 68 
Middle Tennessee State University 
1301 East Main Street 
Murfreesboro, TN 37132 
Phone: 615-898-2073 
martin.stewart@mtsu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Math and Computer Science 
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Dr. Vajira Manathunga  
Dept. of Mathematics 
P.O. Box 4626 
Austin Peay State University 
601 College Street 
Clarksville, TN 37044 
Phone: 931-221-1602 
manathungav@apsu.edu 
 
 
Microbiology 
Sergei Markov, Ph.D. 
Dept. of Biology 
P.O. Box 4718 
Austin Peay State University 
601 College Street 
Clarksville, TN 37044 
Phone: 931-216-7440 
markovs@apsu.edu 
 
 
Physics and Astronomy 
Dr. Mary Kidd 
Dept. of Physics 
Bruner Hall (BRUN) 216, Box 5051 
Tennessee Technological University 
1 William L Jones Dr 
Cookeville, TN 38505 
Phone: 931-372-3477 
mkidd@tntech.edu 
 
 
Science and Math Teaching 
Kristin Jernigan  
Dept. of Biology 
Williamson County Center, Rm 232 
Columbia State Community College 
1228 Liberty Pike 
Franklin, TN 37067  
Phone: (615) 591-4127 
kjernigan2@Columbiastate.edu 
 
 
Zoology 
H. Dawn Wilkins, Ph.D. 
Professor, 
Dept. of Biology 
238 Brehm Hall 
Martin, TN 38238 
Phone: (731) 881-7188 
hwilkins@utm.edu 
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